Buckeye Bulldogs STUD CONTRACT

itch:	-
olor:	-
olor DNA:	
KC Number:	
tud Dog: Blue Bayou	

Color: Blue tri

AGREEMENT

In consideration of a stud fee of \$900.00 plus Fed Ex overnight shipping standard rate, the Stud Owner agrees to breed the above named Stud Dog to the above named Bitch with the following conditions:

GUARANTEES BY THE STUD OWNER

- 1) Two live puppies at birth constitutes a breeding. If this breeding is in exchange for a pick of the litter then in the unlikely event that one puppy is born, the bitch owner may keep said puppy and the stud owner will take their pick from the next repeat breeding. AKC registration will not be signed until after the stud owner receives a puppy from the second breeding in this event. In the event there is one puppy the bitch owner has the option to pay the stud fee of \$900 in exchange for the papers on the single puppy, in which case there will be no puppy back due from a repeat breeding.
- 2) If 2nd pick of the litter is given to the stud owner in lieu of payment up front then the puppy will be chosen by the stud owner. All fees associated with shipping semen, DNA testing

and vet costs are the bitch owners' sole responsibility. Stud owner will pay the cost of the puppy to be shipped at eight weeks of age.

- 3) If the bitch fails to conceive, the Stud Owner will offer a repeat stud service for free if the stud fee has already been paid, except for the actual Fed Ex shipping fee (if applicable) on the bitch's next season. This repeat service ONLY applies to the dog and bitch named above in this contract unless agreed upon by stud owner.
- 4) Should the above named stud dog die or become unable to sire a litter after the first breeding attempt has failed, but before the conditions of this contract are met, the Stud Owner will offer a return service from another stud owned by Buckeye Bulldogs that the bitch owner agrees to.
- 5) The Stud Owner will furnish pedigree and photos of the stud dog to the Owner of the Bitch. Pictures may be used for advertising purposes.

GUARANTEES BY THE OWNER OF BITCH

- 1) The Owner of the Bitch will furnish pedigree and photos of bitch to the Stud Owner.
- 2) The Owner of the Bitch guarantees that the stud fee will be paid BEFORE the time of breeding and accompanied by a signed copy of this contract.
- 3) All transportation charges and veterinary expenses incurred as part of, or as the result of this breeding shall be the responsibility of the Owner of the Bitch.
- 4) Bitch owner agrees to confine bitch from any and all males during the entire duration of her heat cycle.
- 5) The Owner of the Bitch must agree not to sell any puppies to brokers or pet stores.
- 5) The Owner of Bitch agrees that the bitch will NOT change ownership while she is in whelp, and that the puppies will be born via C-section by a licensed veterinarian. The Stud Owner has partially agreed to do this breeding based on the ethics and responsibility of the Owner of the Bitch. The safety and care of the puppies resulting

from this breeding are very important to the Stud Owner.

- 6) The owner of the bitch agrees to give puppies proper vaccines and parasite protection and be examined by a licensed veterinarian if choosing 2nd POL in lieu of stud fee. The stud owner's pick must pass a veterinary evaluation and be free from any life threatening conditions or the stud owner may request another pick or choose the stud fee if another pick is unavailable. If the mother of the litter is lost or becomes separated from her litter, or the puppies are in danger then 2nd POL will be allowed to go home with the stud owner before 8 weeks of age and contract will be considered fulfilled.
- 7) Contract of the stud fee or 2nd pick of the litter must be fulfilled by the bitch owner before AKC papers will be signed over by stud owner.

Stud Owner	
Teri Casper	
Buckeye Bulldogs	
Owner of Bitch	
Address	
City, State and Zip	

Phone

Stud Fee \$900 () Or	Pup back ()	
Signature				Date